
Board of Education Regular Meeting
Monday, September 12, 2016 7:45 PM

Tekamah-Herman Public Schools
112 N 13th St

Tekamah, NE 68061

Agenda

1. Call the meeting to order
2. Open Meetings Law
3. Roll Call
4. Consent Agenda

4.1. Approval of Minutes
4.2. Approval of General Fund Bills
4.3. Approval of Board Member Absence

5. Treasurer’s report
6. Recognition of Students and Staff
7. ACTION ITEMS

7.1. Approve 2016-17 Budget
7.2. Approve 2016-2017 Tax Asking

8. DISCUSSION ITEMS
8.1. Discuss setting public meetings concerning consolidation
8.2. Discuss proposed bond financing with updated valuation and levy information

9. Principal Reports
9.1. Elementary Principal
9.2. Secondary Principal

10. Recognition of Visitors/Public Comment
11. Board Reports
12. Superintendent Report
13. Next meeting date and time October 10, 2016 7:30 PM
14. Adjournment

 









JUNE 2016 TREASURER'S REPORT

CASH ON HAND 1,716,309.26$                 

GENERAL REIMBURSEMENT FUND 3,891.19$                        

CASH BALANCE $1,720,200.45

 

BURT COUNTY TAXES 53,973.02$                      

WASH COUNTY TAXES 11,668.55$                      

INTEREST 133.13$                           

SPED SA REIMBURSEMENT 51,512.00$                      

STATE AID 4,417.85$                        

JUNE INCOME 121,704.55$                  

 T. REVENUE $1,841,905.00

 

DISTRIBUTION:

 

PAYROLL 472,820.79$                       

EXPENDITURES 173,738.50$                       

.

 T. EXPENDITURES $646,559.29

BALANCE ON HAND 6/30/2016    $1,195,345.71

PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT AS OF 06/30/2015 74%

PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT AS OF 06/30/2016 74%



JULY 2016 TREASURER'S REPORT

CASH ON HAND 2,270,994.78$                 

GENERAL REIMBURSEMENT FUND 3,891.19$                        

CASH BALANCE $2,274,885.97

 

BURT COUNTY TAXES 66,967.84$                      

WASH COUNTY TAXES 10,547.78$                      

INTEREST 49.50$                             

OTHER FED SOURCES 7,548.22$                        

JULY INCOME 85,113.34$                    

 T. REVENUE $2,359,999.31

 

DISTRIBUTION:

 

PAYROLL 426,744.95$                       

EXPENDITURES 62,298.00$                         

.

 T. EXPENDITURES $489,042.95

BALANCE ON HAND 7/31/2016    $1,870,956.36

PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT AS OF 07/31/2015 80%

PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT AS OF 07/31/2016 80%



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

Financing Plan

• 38,500,000

• Each District will be responsible for only their approximate 
proportional share

Total Valuation of the combined Districts = $1,551,279,269
Tekamah-Herman’s valuation = $951,639,707 

Oakland-Craig’s valuation = $599,639,562 

Voter Approved, 20 Year, Tax-exempt General Obligation 
Bonds

Projected Average Interest Rate = 2.75%



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

38,500,000
• Tekamah-Herman = $23,760,000

• Oakland-Craig = $14,740,000

• Projected required bond levy for ALL patrons = 15.5 cents

Note:  Oakland-Craig’s outstanding elementary bonds will remain separate 
from the consolidated district, and will be solely the responsibility of the 
existing Oakland-Craig tax base.



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

Total Tax Comparison for Oakland-Craig Patrons:

• Oakland-Craig’s 2016-17 Budget:

• General Fund                                           $0.805213

• Elementary Bonds                                   $0.054888

• Building Fund                                           $0.109493

• TOTAL                                                        $0.969594

• Projected Consolidated Budget (Oakland-Craig Patrons):

• General Fund         $0.709096

• High School Bonds $0.155000

• Oakland-Craig Elementary Bonds         $0.076754

• Building Fund           $0.020000

• TOTAL                      $0.960850

• Total projected decrease = ($0.008744)



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

Total Tax Comparison for Tekamah-Herman Patrons:

• Tekamah-Herman’s 2016-17 Budget:

• General Fund                                           $0.743003

• Building Fund                                           $0.137986

• TOTAL                                                        $0.880989

• Projected Consolidated Budget (Tekamah-Herman Patrons):

• General Fund         $0.709096

• High School Bonds $0.155000

• Building Fund           $0.020000

• TOTAL                      $0.884096

• Total projected Increase = $0.003107



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

Further Breakdown in Dollars

• Oakland-Craig’s 2016-17 Budget:

• General Fund                                           $4,828,377

• Elementary Bonds                                        329,131

• Building Fund                                                656,565

• TOTAL                                                        $5,814,073

• Tekamah-Herman’s 2016-17 Budget:

• General Fund                                           $7,070,707

• Building Fund                                           $1,313,131

• TOTAL                                                        $8,383,838

TOTAL OF BOTH DISTRICTS                   = $14,197,911



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanOC-TH CONSOLIDATED

Further Breakdown in Dollars

• Projected Consolidated Budget (Oakland-Craig Patrons):

• General Fund         $11,000,000

• High School Bonds 2,521,912

• Oakland-Craig Elementary Bonds                 446,626

• Building Fund           310,255

• TOTAL                      $14,278,793



Oakland-Craig
Tekamah-HermanCOMPARABLE DISTRICTS

Enrollment 700 - 1,300 Enrollment Total Tax Levy
1 Cozad Community Schools 951 $1.2679

2 Holdrege Public Schools 1,107 $1.2030

3 Ogallala Public Schools 866 $1.1721

4 Wahoo Public Schools 1,003 $1.1639

5 Broken Bow Public Schools 821 $1.1207

6 Wayne Community Schools 900 $1.0965

7 Auburn Public Schools 865 $1.0868

8 DC West Community Schools 876 $1.0845

9 Falls City Public Schools 895 $1.0759

10 Springfield-Platteview Community Schools 1,157 $1.0731

11 Ashland-Greenwood Public Schools 867 $1.0612

12 Chadron Public Schools 870 $1.0500

13 Gothenburg Public Schools 951 $1.0427

14 St Paul Public Schools 709 $1.0155

15 Milford Public Schools 704 $0.9934

16 Syracuse-Dunbar-Avoca Schools 753 $0.9683

17 Fairbury Public Schools 909 $0.9648

18 OC-TH Consolidated (Oakland-Craig Patrons) 1,012 $0.9608

19 OC-TH Consolidated (Tekamah-Herman Patrons) 1,012 $0.8840

20 West Point Public Schools 772 $0.8720

21 Aurora Public Schools 1,269 $0.8027

22 O'Neill Public Schools 782 $0.7699

23 Minden Public Schools 802 $0.7446

24 Lakeview Community Schools 840 $0.5812

25 Adams Central Public Schools 917 $0.5170
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